MODEL: M8YV
M8YV SPECIFICATIONS ES-5460 Rev.12   Page 1/3
Dual Output Super-mini Signal Conditioners Pico-M Series
SIGNAL CONVERTER
Functions & Features
• Converting a DC input into two isolated process signals
• Space-saving, easy-to-maintain, multi-channel installation
base
MODEL: M8YV-[1][2]-R[3]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: M8YV-[1][2]-R[3]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [3].
  (e.g. M8YV-46A-R/F/BL/Q)
• Special input range (For codes Z & 0)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01 /V01)
[1] INPUT
Current
A: 4 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 250 Ω)
B: 2 – 10 mA DC (Input resistance 500 Ω)
C: 1 – 5 mA DC (Input resistance 1000 Ω)
D: 0 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 50 Ω)
E: 0 – 16 mA DC (Input resistance 62.5 Ω)
F: 0 – 10 mA DC (Input resistance 100 Ω)
G: 0 – 1 mA DC (Input resistance 1000 Ω)
H: 10 – 50 mA DC (Input resistance 100 Ω)
Z: Specify current (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
Voltage
3: 0 – 1 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
4: 0 – 10 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
5: 0 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
6: 1 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
4W: -10 – +10 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
5W: -5 – +5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
0: Specify voltage (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
[2] OUTPUT 1 / OUTPUT 2
6A: 1 – 5 V DC (Load resistance 2500 Ω min.)
    / 4 – 20 mA DC (Load resistance 300 Ω max.)
44: 0 – 10 V DC (Load Resistance 5000 Ω min.)
    / 0 – 10 V DC (Load Resistance 5000 Ω min.)
55: 0 – 5 V DC  (Load resistance 2500 Ω min.)
    / 0 – 5 V DC  (Load resistance 2500 Ω min.)
66: 1 – 5 V DC (Load resistance 2500 Ω min.)
    / 1 – 5 V DC (Load resistance 2500 Ω min.)
99: 1 – 9 V DC (Load resistance 4500 Ω min.)
    / 1 – 9 V DC (Load resistance 4500 Ω min.)
4W4W: -10 – +10 V DC (Load resistance 10 kΩ min.)
    / -10 – +10 V DC  (Load resistance 10 kΩ min.)
5W5W: -5 – +5 V DC  (Load resistance 5000 Ω min.)
    / -5 – +5 V DC  (Load resistance 5000 Ω min.)
(The output code 99 can be combined only with the input
code A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, 3 or 6.
The output code 4W4W can be combined only with the input
code 4W or 5W. The output code 5W5W can be combined
only with the input code 5W.
For all other output codes, any input code except 4W can be
selected.)
POWER INPUT
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[3] OPTIONS (multiple selections)
Response Time (0 – 90 %)
blank: Standard (≤ 15 msec.)
/F: Fast Response (Approx. 1 msec.)
Burnout
blank: No burnout
/BL: Downscale burnout
(Select ‘3’,‘4’,‘5’,‘6’ for ‘Input’ code.)
Other Options
blank: none
/Q: Option other than the above (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q (multiple selections)
COATING (For the detail, refer to M-System's web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating
ADJUSTMENT
/V01: Multi-turn fine adjustment
RELATED PRODUCTS